
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027997-2022 

Tender

HUH-0322 - Evaluation of City & Hackney
Neighbourhoods Programme

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027997

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037337  

Published 5 October 2022, 3:47pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

3 November 2022, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row

London

E9 6SR

Contact

Aaron Monaghan

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027997-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027997-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028486-2022


Page 2 to 9

a.monaghan3@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

mailto:a.monaghan3@nhs.net
https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 9

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HUH-0322 - Evaluation of City & Hackney Neighbourhoods Programme

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contribution analysis of City and Hackney Neighbourhoods Programme with focussed
smaller evaluation and research tasks.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £134,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services



Page 4 to 9

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

Homerton Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
Homerton Row, London E9 6SR

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contribution analysis of City and Hackney Neighbourhoods Programme with focussed
smaller evaluation and research tasks.

This work will begin in December 2022 and be finalised in November 2024.

The aim of the contribution analysis is to assess the contribution of a wide-ranging change
programme in City and Hackney to defined outcomes for residents, staff and infrastructure.

This will be achieved through a baseline measure (by January 2023) and two waves of
measurement of short and medium outcomes and one wave of long-term outcome
measurement.

A detailed Theory of Change and outcomes framework has been created to launch this work
which the evaluator will review and refine. In addition, specific areas of evaluation and
research are defined and costed within this brief.

The evaluator will be supported by a Neighbourhoods Central Team Project Officer and an
evaluation group to access information, data, and build relationships and make observations.

We work with our providers actively and iteratively recognising this is a complex setting in
which creativity and flexibility are required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 9

Value excluding VAT: £160,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

28 November 2022

End date

30 November 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

26 October 2022

Local time

5:00pm

Changed to:

Date

3 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028486-2022


Page 7 to 9

tender

Tender must be valid until: 3 November 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

3 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Homerton Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

Strand

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals


Page 9 to 9

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row

London

E9 6SR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T19:23:02+0100
	TCPDF




